

ERRATUM

(Received December 13, 2017)

O. Kakuee, V. Fathollahi, M. Lamehi-Rachti, A. Jokar

Thick Target Yield Measurement
of $^{32}\text{S}(d, p\gamma_1)^{32}\text{S}$ Reaction Using a Dedicated PIGE Experimental Chamber

Acta Phys. Pol. B **48**, 1399 (2017)

The paper contained a typographical error, namely, $^{32}\text{S}(d, p\gamma_1)^{32}\text{S}$ should be replaced by the $^{32}\text{S}(d, p\gamma_1)^{33}\text{S}$ reaction in the title and throughout the paper. This mistake had a purely typographical origin and did not affect the content of the paper.

Figure 5 on page 1406 should be replaced by the following figure:

